DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depote Oil & GAS INS AND 1 COPY TO SEP 11 0 1996 SANTA FE OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

- (Revised 39/94)

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

Operator: UNOCAL		Tele	phone: '801-686-76	604
Address: P.O. Box 760 Moa	ab, Utah 84532			
Facility Or: Rincon Unit 13 Well Name	37E Gallup			
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec	J Sec 24	T 27N R 7W County	Rio Arriba	
Pit Type: Separator	Deyhdrator X	Other		
Land Type: BLM X, S	State, Fee			
(Attach diagram)	limensions: Length 15'			
Foot	age from reference:			
Direc	ction from reference:	Degerees	East North of West South	
Depth To Ground Water: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of		Less than 50 feet 50 feet to 99 feet Greater than 100 feet	(20 points) (10 points) (0 points)	0
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a priavate domestic water source, or; less than	DEGRIVES DEC 2 U 1935	Yes No	(20 points) (0 points)	0
1000 feet from all water sources)	OM CON CA	. .		
Distance To Surface Water: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks. irrigation canals and ditches)		Less than 200 feet 200 feet to 1000 feet Greater than 1000 feet	(20 points) (10 points) (0 points)	0
		RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS)	:	0

Date Remediation	Started: 08/24/94	Date completed: 08/24/94
Remediation Method	: Excavation NA A	pprox. cubic yards 0
(Check all appropriate sections)	Landfarmed NA in	nsitu Bioremediaiton
	Other	
Remediation Location	n: Onsite NA Offsite	
(ie. landfarmed onsite, i offsite facility)	name and location of	
General Description	of Remedial Action:	
This pit is located ou	utside the vulnerable area, however, L	Jnocal had no use for this unlined pit.
	backfilled with clean soil and closed.	
A PIT CLOSURE AP	PROVAL IS REQUESTED based on the	ne above actions and the tests results.
	BTEX = Non-detect with PID for orga	
Ground Water Encou	ntered: No X Yes	Depth
Final Pit: S Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	ample location 3' below pit bottom	
attach sample results and diagram of sample S locations and depths)	ample depth 3'	
• /	ample date <u>08/25/94</u> Sa	ample time
S	ample Results	
	Benzene (ppm) NA	
	Total BTEX (ppm) NA	_
	Field headspace (ppm) Not d	letected
	TPH59 mg/kg	
Ground Water Sample	e: Yes No X (if yes, at	tach sample results)
I HEREBY CERTI OF MY KNOWLED	FY THAT THE INFORMATION A GE AND BELIEF.	BOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST
DATE 11/30/95		
SIGNATURE 7 6	PRINTED N AND TITLE	



TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Attn:

Michael Lane

Company: On Site Technologies, Ltd.

8/25/94

Address:

657 W. Maple

Lab ID:

Date:

2009

City, State: Farmington, NM 87401

Sample No. Job No.

2672 4-1111

Project Name: **Project Location:** Unocal Corporation / Pit Assessment and Closures

Rincon 137E GL Dhy/Sep. Pit Composite @ 3' BPB

8/24/94 Time:

10:00

Sampled by: Analyzed by:

ML DLA Date: Date:

8/25/94

Type of Sample:

Soil

Laboratory Analysis

Laboratory Identification	Sample Identification	Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	
	Unocal Corporation / Pit Assessment and Closures		
2672-2009	Rincon 137E GL Dhy/Sep. Pit Composite @ 3' BPB	59 mg/kg	

Method - EPA Method 418.1 Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

ON SITE

TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.

CHAIN OF CUSIODY RECORD

Date: 2/24 (1)4

ð

657 W. Maple • P. O. Box 2606 • Farmington NM 87499 LAB: (505) 325-5667 • FAX: (505) 325-6256

Remarks (matrix) Sampling Location: Date/Time Date/Time Date/Time Telefax No. **ANALYSIS REQUESTED** Title 10 Working Days 5 Working Days Mailing Address City, State, Zip Telephone No. Company Name Received by: Received by: Received by: 7 RESULTS TO Containers Rush Number of **PRESERVATIVES** AN Date/Time SCOMPOSITE GRAB 1000 Date/Time Date/Time 4. Dept. 100 1.55 DATE/TIME SAMPLED Reference No.: (Client Signature Must Accompany Request) 7 -4. / - 11 / FT 11, SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION 1912/ 30 . City, State, Zip 7.7 Purchase Order No.: Company Special Instructions: Method of Shipment: Address Name Relinquished by: Relinquished by Relinquished by: Authorized by: INVOICE Sampler: ;; +-SEND

or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED				
Budget Bureau no. 1004-0135				
Expires: March 31, 1993				

5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

SF 079298-D

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT -- " for such proposals or or are a restriction of the process. If Unit or CA. Agreement Designation SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE RINCON UNIT Type of Well 8. Well Name and No. Other Name of Operator RINCON 137E 9. API Well No. UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA dba UNOCAL Address and Telephone No. P.O. BOX 760 MOAB, UTAH 84532 801-686-2236 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Gallup
11. County or Parish, State J S24-T27N-R7W RIO ARRIBA, NEW MEXICO 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent New Consturction X Subsequent Repor Plugging Back Casing Repair Water Shut-off Altering Casing PIT CLOSURE APPROVAL - DEHY Dispose Water (Note: report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Los form. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* This pit is located outside the expanded vulnerable area, however, Unocal no longer had need of this unlined pit. This unlined pit was closed in accordance to all BLM and NMOCD regulations. initial assessment found TPH and BTEX below the BLM and NMOCD regulation. Attached you will find all testing results. Unocal is requesting a pit closure approval for this unlined pit. 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Date RIOVERY STAFF HES COORDINATOR (This space for Federa Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements